Wrexham University Postgraduate (Alumni) Scholarship 2025/26

The Wrexham University Postgraduate scholarship is awarded to alumni students undertaking a full or part time postgraduate taught degree programme to contribute towards their tuition fees. Eligible students are required to be in receipt of an unconditional offer for a relevant course, to have firmly accepted that offer and to have met all entry requirements. Please note there is an application deadline. See website for further details.

Scholarship awarded:

20% for graduates with a first degree 20% for graduates with a 2:1 20% for graduates with a 2:2

Application:

Applicants who meet the Postgraduate Alumni Scholarship criteria and have received a conditional or unconditional offer of a place on a postgraduate programme of study will automatically have the alumni scholarship applied following enrolment.

Eligibility:

- The scholarship cannot be used in conjunction with any other scholarship, bursary or other fee discount package offered by the University.
- The scholarship is in the form of a fee-waiver covering 20% of the home fee for the intended programme of study for a first-class degree, a 2:1 and a 2:2. No cash equivalent will be paid
- Students in receipt of a scholarship are responsible for the difference in fees between the value of the scholarship and the full fees for the programme, together with any additional costs associated with, and applicable to, the programme for which they enrolled.
- The scholarship is available for the normal duration of the programme of study (usually, but not exclusively 1 year full-time or 2 years part-time). Students who do not complete their programme within the normal programme duration will be liable for the full amount of any additional fees associated with the continuation of their study.
- Students previously registered for a postgraduate award at the University, but who have not successfully completed their intended programme of study, will not be eligible for this scholarship.
- The scholarship cannot be retrospectively applied to previous academic years.
- Programmes included in the Scholarship: MA; MBA; MSc; MRes; Postgraduate Certificate (excluding PGCE); Postgraduate Diploma.
- Programmes of study not included; all of the 100% online delivery programmes, Mphil/PHD courses, PGCE, are not covered by this scholarship scheme.
- The Scholarship is available only to students undertaking their studies at: Wrexham University Wrexham; Wrexham University Northop; Wrexham University St Asaph; and the Advanced Composites Training and Development Centre.
- Students must be in attendance for the full academic year.

Please note: This is not applicable to students studying at Franchise or partner institutes

Student withdrawal, suspension, or transfer.

A student becomes liable for a percentage of tuition fees as soon as they enrol. Liability for the tuition fee is determined on a staged basis. Please refer to the Wrexham University current regulations to determine the percentage of fee liable and associated timing. If a student withdraws, is suspended or transfers to another institute during the current academic year the student will not be entitled to the scholarship and will be liable for 100% of fees due* The level of fees due is determined by the date of withdrawal, as noted above. If a student changes to an ineligible course during the current academic year the student will be reassessed as ineligible for a scholarship under this scheme*

Prifysgol **Wrecsam Wrexham** University

*Wrexham University reserves the right to reclaim the total waiver paid.

Disclaimer

Please note: Wrexham University has taken all possible steps to ensure that the information contained above is correct at time of publication. However, the information may be subject to change should there be decisions made outside the Institute that affects policies and procedures in regard to fees, bursaries, grants and loans.